Children's Product Certificate

Identification of the product covered by this certificate:

Product Description: GYT40 MARVEL 8" BASIC PLUSH 2021 WAVE1-19A

Citation to each CPSC product safety regulation to which this product is being certified:

⊠16 CFR Part 1501. Small Parts Rule

⊠ASTM F963-17 - Standard Consumer Safety Specifications for Toy Safety, 16 CFR Part 1250(See below for the applicable clause list)

□ 4.3.7 (ASTM F963-17), Stuffing Materials

☑ 4.7 (ASTM F963-17), Accessible Edges (except labeling and/or instructional literature requirements)

☑ 4.9 (ASTM F963-17), Accessible Points (except labeling and/or instructional literature requirements)

☑ 4.14 (ASTM F963-17), Cords, Straps, and Elastics

X 4.3.5.2 (ASTM F963-17), Toy Substrate Materials

☑16 CFR Part 1303, Ban of Lead-Containing Paint and Certain Consumer Products Bearing Lead-Containing Paint

☑16 CFR Part 1307, Prohibition of Children's Toys and Child Care Articles Containing Specified Phthalates

☑15 USC 1278a: Lead in Non-Metal Children's Products / Lead in Children's Metal Products / Lead in Children's Metal Jewelry

Identification of the U.S. importer or domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product:

Name: Address: Phone:

Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:

Name: Mattel, Inc.

Address: 333 Continental Blvd. El Segundo, California, 90245, United States

Phone: (310) 252-2000

Email: nelson.yuan@mattel.com

Date and place where this product was manufactured:

Date: Mar 31, 2021 Place: Shenzhen, China

Date and place where this product was tested for compliance with the regulation(s) cited above:

Report No.: T52110241893TY

Date: APR 07, 2021

Place: Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China

Identify the third party, CPSC-accepted where this product was tested by an accredited laboratory (accepted by the CPSC) for compliance with the regulation(s) cited above:

Lab name: SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd., Shenzhen Branch

Lab address: SGS Bldg, No.4, Jianghao Industrial Park, No. 430, Jihua Road, Bantian, Longgang

District, Shenzhen, Guangdong China 518129

Phone: 86-(0)755-83182792